
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          CHO Yong-Jae KOR Name of Course      
Referee     ITO Tsuyoshi JPN Nishidateyama Slalom

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN Start               1509.0 m
Finish              1337.0 m
Vertical Drop       172.0 m
Homologation#    10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Course setter MURAKAMI Satoshi JPN
Forerunners -A- CHIKUNI Maito JPN Forerunners -A- CHIKUNI Maito JPN

            -B- ITAKURA Hiromi JPN             -B- ITAKURA Hiromi JPN
            -C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN             -C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 59(58)
Start time 10:15 Start time 13:00
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.5 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 1.3 / - 0.9

F:620
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 13 307358 NAGASAKI Mai 95 JPN    55.97 1    56.42 1  1:52.39 0.00
2 6 307481 YOKOSAWA Miho 96 JPN    56.47 2    56.45 2  1:52.92 2.92
3 5 307459 INOMATA Misa 95 JPN    56.98 4    56.73 3  1:53.71 7.28
4 3 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao 95 JPN    57.06 6    56.79 4  1:53.85 8.05
5 7 307236 NEMOTO Fuka 94 JPN    57.00 5    57.26 6  1:54.26 10.32
6 14 307308 KIRIKUBO Kasumi 94 JPN    57.42 9    57.05 5  1:54.47 11.47
7 11 307591 AZEGAMI Keina 96 JPN    57.34 8    57.46 7  1:54.80 13.29
8 12 307521 MATSUURA Kayano 96 JPN    56.75 3    58.14 17  1:54.89 13.79
9 4 307455 HIRAKAWA Narumi 95 JPN    57.33 7    57.67 9  1:55.00 14.40

10 15 307379 HARADA Haruka 95 JPN    57.50 10    57.51 8  1:55.01 14.45
11 2 307525 SHIBUYA Hikaru 96 JPN    57.64 11    57.80 11  1:55.44 16.83
12 18 307518 NONOYAMA Sae 96 JPN    57.89 13    57.68 10  1:55.57 17.54
13 23 307536 KAWAI Kino 96 JPN    57.86 12    57.99 14  1:55.85 19.09
14 17 307547 ITO Kasumi 96 JPN    58.53 14    58.11 16  1:56.64 23.45
15 20 307576 KAWAI Arisa 96 JPN    58.61 15    58.10 15  1:56.71 23.83
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 8 307514 YOKOSAKA Naomi 95 JPN    58.99 17    57.97 13  1:56.96 25.21
17 10 307376 WATANABE Satoko 94 JPN    58.70 16    58.64 22  1:57.34 27.31
18 16 307387 IWABUCHI Nozomi 95 JPN    59.62 19    57.93 12  1:57.55 28.47
19 22 307317 YAMAMOTO Aoi 94 JPN    59.02 18    58.61 20  1:57.63 28.91
20 19 307452 KOBAYASHI Satoka 95 JPN  1:00.22 21    58.18 18  1:58.40 33.15
21 24 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori 96 JPN  1:00.03 20    58.56 19  1:58.59 34.20
22 30 307625 MATSUNAGA Natsuno 96 JPN  1:01.23 23    58.86 24  2:00.09 42.48
23 34 307501 SAWANO Yume 96 JPN  1:01.03 22    59.09 25  2:00.12 42.64
24 32 307388 ISHIMAKI Mikiko 95 JPN  1:01.82 26    58.61 20  2:00.43 44.35
25 27 307510 MAKINO Ayaka 96 JPN  1:01.75 25    59.24 26  2:00.99 47.44
26 25 307474 KOMOTA Kana 95 JPN  1:01.50 24    59.85 27  2:01.35 49.43
27 31 307421 KAWASHIMA Haru 95 JPN  1:02.64 27    58.82 23  2:01.46 50.03
28 29 307418 INUTSUKA Saki 94 JPN  1:03.60 28  1:00.42 29  2:04.02 64.16
29 28 307502 OKADA Kaho 96 JPN  1:04.18 29  1:00.24 28  2:04.42 66.36
30 33 307465 AOKI Satomi 95 JPN  1:04.24 30  1:03.43 30  2:07.67 84.29

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 1 307338 MATSUMOTO Chisa 94 JPN
-2 9 307447 MORI Asaka 95 JPN

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 21 307393 MIMURO Ayaka 95 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 26 307593 YAMADA Wakana 96 JPN

0 Did Not Finish [2nd Run]

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   CHO Yong-Jae          #1024      ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points
1 13 307358 NAGASAKI Mai  1:52.39 65.66 65.66 0.00

2 6 307481 YOKOSAWA Miho  1:52.92 55.42 55.42 2.92

3 5 307459 INOMATA Misa  1:53.71 64.89 64.89 7.28

4 3 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:53.85 61.04 61.04 8.05

5 7 307236 NEMOTO Fuka  1:54.26 51.91 51.91 10.32

6 14 307308 KIRIKUBO Kasumi  1:54.47 65.72 - -
7 11 307591 AZEGAMI Keina  1:54.80 76.28 - -

8 12 307521 MATSUURA Kayano  1:54.89 74.61 - -

9 4 307455 HIRAKAWA Narumi  1:55.00 84.92 - -

10 15 307379 HARADA Haruka  1:55.01 78.05 - -

The best 5 at start

5 7 307236 NEMOTO Fuka  1:54.26 51.91

2 6 307481 YOKOSAWA Miho  1:52.92 55.42

4 3 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:53.85 61.04
3 5 307459 INOMATA Misa  1:53.71 64.89

1 13 307358 NAGASAKI Mai  1:52.39 65.66

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 298.92
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 298.92
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 28.57

Calculated penalty

(A) 298.92 + (B) 298.92 - (C) 28.57 = 569.27 : 10 = 56.93

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 59.93

TD                   CHO Yong-Jae          #1024      ______________________________
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女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          CHO Yong-Jae KOR Name of Course      
Referee     ITO Tsuyoshi JPN Nishidateyama Slalom

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN Start               1509.0 m
Finish              1337.0 m
Vertical Drop       172.0 m
Homologation#    10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Course setter MURAKAMI Satoshi JPN
Forerunners -A- CHIKUNI Maito JPN Forerunners -A- CHIKUNI Maito JPN

            -B- ITAKURA Hiromi JPN             -B- ITAKURA Hiromi JPN
            -C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN             -C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 59(58)
Start time 10:15 Start time 13:00
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.5 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 1.3 / - 0.9

F:620
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 13 03005057 長長 舞 新新 関関関関関関    55.97 1    56.42 1  1:52.39 0.00
2 6 03006297 横横 美美 長長 中長中中中関関    56.47 2    56.45 2  1:52.92 2.92
3 5 03007055 猪猪 美美 福福 猪猪猪関関    56.98 4    56.73 3  1:53.71 7.28
4 3 03006301 中横 真真 長長 佐佐長佐関関    57.06 6    56.79 4  1:53.85 8.05
5 7 03004765 関本 風風 長長 飯飯関関    57.00 5    57.26 6  1:54.26 10.32
6 14 03004955 切佐切 香香 長長 白白関関    57.42 9    57.05 5  1:54.47 11.47
7 11 03008492 畔畔 慧慧 長長 中長中中中関関    57.34 8    57.46 7  1:54.80 13.29
8 12 03008095 松松 佳佳佳 飯山 日日飯山関関    56.75 3    58.14 17  1:54.89 13.79
9 4 03006085 平平 公美 長長 白白関関    57.33 7    57.67 9  1:55.00 14.40

10 15 03005963 原原 遥風 長長 飯飯飯関関    57.50 10    57.51 8  1:55.01 14.45
11 2 03008547 渋渋 光 飯山 日日飯山関関    57.64 11    57.80 11  1:55.44 16.83
12 18 03008480 長野飯 颯颯 長長 白白関関    57.89 13    57.68 10  1:55.57 17.54
13 23 03006674 平川 紀佳 栃栃 那那関関    57.86 12    57.99 14  1:55.85 19.09
14 17 03007427 伊伊 佳香 長長 飯飯関関    58.53 14    58.11 16  1:56.64 23.45
15 20 03008119 平合 麻麻麻 秋原 角中関関    58.61 15    58.10 15  1:56.71 23.83
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 8 03006019 横横 直美 群白 沼原女女関関    58.99 17    57.97 13  1:56.96 25.21
17 10 03004524 渡渡 智女 福福 若松若若関関    58.70 16    58.64 22  1:57.34 27.31
18 16 03006304 岩岩 希希 長長 飯飯関関    59.62 19    57.93 12  1:57.55 28.47
19 22 03005101 飯本 青 富飯 南南平関関    59.02 18    58.61 20  1:57.63 28.91
20 19 03006850 小小 聡聡 飯山 日日飯山関関  1:00.22 21    58.18 18  1:58.40 33.15
21 24 03008477 切佐切 美美 長長 白白関関  1:00.03 20    58.56 19  1:58.59 34.20
22 30 03007988 松松 菜菜佳 栃栃 足足足若日足所関  1:01.23 23    58.86 24  2:00.09 42.48
23 34 03006093 横長 優優 埼埼 本本本関  1:01.03 22    59.09 25  2:00.12 42.64
24 32 03005967 石石 幹女 長長 畔原上渋上関関  1:01.82 26    58.61 20  2:00.43 44.35
25 27 03008822 牧長 采風 群白 足関若若関関  1:01.75 25    59.24 26  2:00.99 47.44
26 25 03006676 小小原 香慧 栃栃 足足足若日足所関  1:01.50 24    59.85 27  2:01.35 49.43
27 31 03006433 平川 晴 飯麻 飯北関関  1:02.64 27    58.82 23  2:01.46 50.03
28 29 03004656 犬犬 美彩 埼埼 佐聖関関関関  1:03.60 28  1:00.42 29  2:04.02 64.16
29 28 03006839 岡原 香切 埼埼 本本本関  1:04.18 29  1:00.24 28  2:04.42 66.36
30 33 03004676 青栃 里希 埼埼 本本本関  1:04.24 30  1:03.43 30  2:07.67 84.29

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 1 03004828 松本 千千 飯麻 飯麻関山関関

-2 9 03007076 森 朝香 京菜 京菜光聡関関

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 21 03006484 三三 絢絢 日大 明明関山関関

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 26 03008475 飯原 若慧 長長 飯飯関関

0 Did Not Finish [2nd Run]

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 13 03005057 長長 舞  1:52.39 39.93 39.93 0.00
2 6 03006297 横横 美美  1:52.92 33.61 33.61 2.92

3 5 03007055 猪猪 美美  1:53.71 40.42 40.42 7.28

4 3 03006301 中横 真真  1:53.85 37.25 37.25 8.05

5 7 03004765 根根 風風  1:54.26 30.96 30.96 10.32

6 14 03004955 切切切 香香  1:54.47 41.93 - -
7 11 03008492 畔畔 慧慧  1:54.80 53.78 - -

8 12 03008095 松松 佳佳佳  1:54.89 52.00 - -

9 4 03006085 平平 成美  1:55.00 62.64 - -

10 15 03005963 原原 遥風  1:55.01 43.05 - -

競技開始時のBest 5
5 7 03004765 根根 風風  1:54.26 30.96

2 6 03006297 横横 美美  1:52.92 33.61

4 3 03006301 中横 真真  1:53.85 37.25
1 13 03005057 長長 舞  1:52.39 39.93

3 5 03007055 猪猪 美美  1:53.71 40.42

合計
(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 182.17
(A) 競競競競競畔順10順中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 182.17
(C) 相相すす選選のののののののの 28.57

計算ペナルティー
(A) 182.17 + (B) 182.17 - (C) 28.57 = 335.77 : 10 = 33.58

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 33.58
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